| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (ex.p. 6/30/2005  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC<br>United States Patent and Trademark Office  |
|---|--|
| RECORDATION F   | ORM COVER SHEET  |
|   | ARKS ONLY  |
| Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):   | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  |
| WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent  | ☐ Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ☑ No   |
|   | Name: <u>Utility Equipment Leasing Corporation</u>   |
|   | Internal Address:  |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐Association  | Address.   |
| ☐General Partnership ☐Limited Partnership   | Street Address: N4 W22610, PO Box 177, Bluemound Road  |
| □Corporation-State  | City: Waukesha   |
| ⊠Limited Liability Company  | ·  |
| Citizenship: DE   | State: WI  |
| Execution Date(s) February 26, 2014   | Country: USA Zip: 53187  |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached?  Yes  No  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | Association Cltizenship;   |
|   | General Partnership Citizenship:   |
| Assignment Merger   | Limited Partnershlp Citizenship:   |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   | ☐ Corporation Citizenship: Wisconsin   |
| ☑ Other Release of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded with USPTO on January 15, 2013, at Reel 4944, Frame 0567  | Other Citizenship:   |
|   | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)   |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and idention. A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Schedule A  | fication or description of the Trademark.  |
| A THE CONTROL OF THE | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A Additional sheet(s) attached?   |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if  | 781 Table 1 Ta |
| Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and  |
| Name: Susan O'Brien   | registrations involved:  |
| Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ \(\frac{1}{2}\) O \(\frac{1}{2}\) Authorized to be charged by credit card  |
| Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101  | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
| City: Albany  | ☐ Enclosed   |
| State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>12205</u>  | 8. Payment Information:  |
| Phone Number: 800-342-3676  | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 09744  Expiration Date 21,74   |
| Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u>   | b. Deposit Account Number  |
| 1 1   | Authorized User Name:  |
| Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com  | The second secon |
| 9. Signature: faturing of language  | -11  |
| Signature   | February 26, 2014 Date   |
| <u>Patricia L. Aragundi</u>   | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; 4  |
| Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)  | <del>-</del>   |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-8995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

3271632,I

TRADEMARK REEL: 005225 FRAME: 0292

## SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

| TRADEMARKS  |             |                           |                                   |  |
|-------------|-------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| <u>Mark</u> | Reg. Status | Reg. No./App. Ser.<br>No. | Date Reg./Date Filed              |  |
| Q           | Registered  | 3065869                   | March 7, 2006 /<br>March 15, 2005 |  |

| <br>TRADE NAMES/COMPANY NAMES                              |
|--|
| <br>Utility Equipment Leasing Corporation (Corporate Name) |
| UELC (fictitious name)                                     |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005225 FRAME: 0293

[Execution]

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of February 26, 2014, is made by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as agent (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), in favor of UTILITY EQUIPMENT LEASING CORPORATION, a Wisconsin corporation, having a place of business at N4 W22610, P.O. Box 177, Bluemound Road, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53187-1177 ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, Debtor granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to Secured Party as set forth in that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated December 21, 2012, between Debtor and Secured Party (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 15, 2013, at Reel 4944, Frame 0567;

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Secured Party release and reassign its interest in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases, terminates, discharges and reassigns to Debtor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Debtor to Secured Party pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement is terminated;
- 3. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given; and
- 4. agrees to take all further actions, and provide to Debtor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Debtor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, all at the expense of Debtor.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005225 FRAME: 0294 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this February 26, 2014.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent

Name:

Title:

signature page to the UELC Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 005225 FRAME: 0295